2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

67,287,987 (988,252) 68,276,239

Manufacturing 8,278,969 119,620 8,159,349
Agriculture 25,527 7 25,520
Forestry 11,928 (4,087) 16,015
Fishery 6,264 (31,306) 37,570
Mining 58,789 6,577 52,212
Construction 1,388,413 (44,647) 1,433,060
Utilities 627,992 (105,299) 733,291
Communication and information services 1,764,884 (37,219) 1,802,103
Wholesale and retail 7,153,278 202,788 6,950,490
Finance and insurance 7,295,524 189,773 7,105,751
Real estate 10,416,748 1,448,262 8,968,486
Services 5,585,827 (950,102) 6,535,929
Municipal government 785,576 (27,684) 813,260
Other industries 23,888,257 (1,754,935) 25,643,192

14,771,949 2,612,699 12,159,250
82,059,936 1,624,446 80,435,489

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period, BTMU and MUTB adjusted their method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry.
   As a result, among other changes, loans to proprietors, which were previously reported as part of  “Other industries”, are included in “Real estate”
   The amounts as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are shown below: (in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

67,287,987 (988,252) 68,276,239

Manufacturing 8,278,969 (43,690) 8,322,659
Agriculture 25,527 1,912 23,615
Forestry 11,928 (4,085) 16,013
Fishery 6,264 (31,233) 37,497
Mining 58,789 7,715 51,074
Construction 1,388,413 (67,264) 1,455,677
Utilities 627,992 (105,181) 733,173
Communication and information services 1,764,884 38,015 1,726,869
Wholesale and retail 7,153,278 507 7,152,771
Finance and insurance 7,295,524 115,606 7,179,918
Real estate 10,416,748 (320,555) 10,737,303
Services 5,585,827 (143,871) 5,729,698
Municipal government 785,576 (27,681) 813,257
Other industries 23,888,257 (408,447) 24,296,704

14,771,949 2,612,699 12,159,250
82,059,936 1,624,446 80,435,489

（2）Domestic Consumer Loans (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Total domestic consumer loans 18,157,441 (182,458) 18,339,899
Housing loans 17,235,038 (123,200) 17,358,239

Residential purpose 13,609,005 (66,809) 13,675,815
Other 922,402 (59,257) 981,660

（3）Domestic Loans to Small/Medium-Sized Companies and Proprietors (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

42,866,452 (887,477) 43,753,929
63.70% (0.37%) 64.08%

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period, BTMU adjusted its method of monitoring domestic loans to small/medium-sized companies and proprietors
   in the same manner as its method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry shown above.
   “Outstanding amount” and “% to total domestic loans” as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring,
   are 43,519,282 million yen and 63.74%, respectively.

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

Outstanding amount
% to total domestic loans

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

10. Loans Classified by Type of Industry, Domestic Consumer Loans, Domestic Loans to
   Small/Medium-Sized Companies and Proprietors

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

 25

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

BTMU Non-consolidated

（1）Loans Classified by Type of Industry (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

57,787,477 (745,110) 58,532,587

Manufacturing 6,839,036 25,755 6,813,281
Agriculture 25,243 239 25,004
Forestry 11,928 (4,087) 16,015
Fishery 6,264 (229) 6,493
Mining 49,522 1,789 47,733
Construction 1,224,020 (61,944) 1,285,964
Utilities 415,735 6,075 409,660
Communication and information services 840,370 3,177 837,193
Wholesale and retail 6,410,338 204,684 6,205,654
Finance and insurance 5,373,631 347,774 5,025,857
Real estate 8,460,123 1,079,860 7,380,263
Services 4,647,658 (972,162) 5,619,820
Municipal government 736,907 (29,797) 766,704
Other industries 22,746,702 (1,346,244) 24,092,946

14,440,729 2,575,513 11,865,216
72,228,207 1,830,402 70,397,804

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period, BTMU adjusted its method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry. This adjustment was made to unify
   the respective monitoring methods previously used by Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi and UFJ Bank. As a result, among other changes, loans to
   proprietors, which were previously reported as part of  “Other industries”, are included in “Real estate”.
   The amounts as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are shown below: (in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

57,787,477 (745,110) 58,532,587

Manufacturing 6,839,036 (137,555) 6,976,591
Agriculture 25,243 2,144 23,099
Forestry 11,928 (4,085) 16,013
Fishery 6,264 (156) 6,420
Mining 49,522 2,927 46,595
Construction 1,224,020 (84,561) 1,308,581
Utilities 415,735 6,193 409,542
Communication and information services 840,370 78,411 761,959
Wholesale and retail 6,410,338 2,403 6,407,935
Finance and insurance 5,373,631 273,607 5,100,024
Real estate 8,460,123 (291,920) 8,752,043
Services 4,647,658 (165,931) 4,813,589
Municipal government 736,907 (29,794) 766,701
Other industries 22,746,702 (396,793) 23,143,495

14,440,729 2,575,513 11,865,216
72,228,207 1,830,402 70,397,804

（2）Domestic Consumer Loans (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Total domestic consumer loans 17,034,432 (157,557) 17,191,989
Housing loans 16,133,099 (100,103) 16,233,203

Residential purpose 12,857,211 (56,708) 12,913,920
Other 901,332 (57,453) 958,786

（3）Domestic Loans to Small/Medium-Sized Companies and Proprietors (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

38,029,975 (865,974) 38,895,949
65.81% (0.64%) 66.45%

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period, BTMU adjusted its method of monitoring domestic loans to small/medium-sized companies and proprietors
   in the same manner as to its method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry shown above.
   “Outstanding amount” and “% to total domestic loans” as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring,
   are 38,661,302 million yen and 66.05%, respectively.

Outstanding amount
% to total domestic loans

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

 26

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

MUTB Non-consolidated

（1）Loans Classified by Type of Industry (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

9,269,353 (215,489) 9,484,843

Manufacturing 1,438,852 93,938 1,344,914
Agriculture 284 (232) 516
Forestry - - -
Fishery - (31,077) 31,077
Mining 9,267 4,788 4,479
Construction 164,393 17,297 147,096
Utilities 211,197 (111,013) 322,210
Communication and information services 919,110 (39,626) 958,736
Wholesale and retail 742,940 (1,869) 744,809
Finance and insurance 1,912,782 (157,645) 2,070,427
Real estate 1,923,365 349,060 1,574,305
Services 935,534 22,225 913,309
Municipal government 24,394 3,126 21,268
Other industries 987,228 (364,463) 1,351,691

331,219 37,186 294,033
9,600,573 (178,303) 9,778,877

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period,  MUTB adjusted its method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry. As a result, among other changes,
   loans to proprietors, which were previously reported as part of  “Other industries”, are included in “Real estate”.
   The amounts of “Real estate” and “Other industries” as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are
   1,946,629 million yen and 979,367 million yen, respectively.

（2）Domestic Consumer Loans (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Total domestic consumer loans 1,041,137 (21,359) 1,062,497
Housing loans 1,020,893 (19,648) 1,040,542

Residential purpose 674,970 (6,947) 681,917
Other 20,244 (1,710) 21,955

（3）Domestic Loans to Small/Medium-Sized Companies and Proprietors (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

4,637,140 4,015 4,633,125
50.02% 1.17% 48.84%

Outstanding amount
% to total domestic loans

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

 27

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

MUTB Non-consolidated : Trust Accounts

（1）Loans Classified by Type of Industry (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

231,155 (27,652) 258,808

Manufacturing 1,081 (73) 1,154
Agriculture - - -
Forestry - - -
Fishery - - -
Mining - - -
Construction - - -
Utilities 1,060 (361) 1,421
Communication and information services 5,404 (770) 6,174
Wholesale and retail - (27) 27
Finance and insurance 9,111 (356) 9,467
Real estate 33,260 19,342 13,918
Services 2,635 (165) 2,800
Municipal government 24,275 (1,013) 25,288
Other industries 154,327 (44,228) 198,555

- - -
231,155 (27,652) 258,808

Note:  Starting in this fiscal period,  MUTB adjusted its method of monitoring loans classified by type of industry. As a result, among other changes,
   loans to proprietors, which were previously reported as part of  “Other industries”, are included in “Real estate”.
   The amounts of “Real estate” and “Other industries” as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are
   38,631 million yen and 173,842 million yen, respectively.

（2）Domestic Consumer Loans (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Total domestic consumer loans 81,871 (3,541) 85,412
Housing loans 81,045 (3,447) 84,493

Residential purpose 76,823 (3,153) 79,977
Other 825 (93) 918

（3）Domestic Loans to Small/Medium-Sized Companies and Proprietors (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

199,337 (25,518) 224,855
86.23% (0.64%) 86.88%

Outstanding amount
% to total domestic loans

Overseas offices and loans booked at offshore markets
Total

Domestic offices
 (excluding loans booked at offshore markets)

 28

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

11. Overseas Loans

BTMU and  MUTB Combined

(1) Loans to Asian Countries (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Thailand 531,422 29,856 501,566
Indonesia 266,126 52,170 213,956
Malaysia 284,986 178,199 106,786
Philippines 65,927 1,611 64,316
South Korea 280,637 29,210 251,427
Singapore 740,178 145,016 595,161
Hong Kong 879,761 125,674 754,086
China 79,787 50,262 29,525
Taiwan 201,520 31,675 169,844
Other 387,424 64,417 323,007
Total 3,717,772 708,095 3,009,677

(2) Loans to Latin American Countries (in millions of yen)
As of Increase As of

September 30, (Decrease) March 31,
2008(A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)

Argentina 3,039 226 2,813
Brazil 156,978 36,937 120,040
Mexico 112,008 30,856 81,152
Caribbean countries 883,627 169,609 714,017
Other 118,835 42,533 76,301
Total 1,274,489 280,163 994,326

 29

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

12. Loans and Deposits

BTMU and  MUTB Combined
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Deposits (ending balance) 112,760,288 (1,320,781) 114,081,070
Deposits (average balance) 112,148,267 1,417,831 110,730,436
Loans (ending balance) 81,828,780 1,652,099 80,176,681
Loans (average balance) 80,162,737 2,614,664 77,548,072

BTMU Non-consolidated
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Deposits (ending balance) 99,767,246 (2,094,307) 101,861,554
Deposits (average balance) 99,536,114 669,104 98,867,010
Loans (ending balance) 72,228,207 1,830,402 70,397,804
Loans (average balance) 70,632,331 2,658,678 67,973,653

MUTB Non-consolidated
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Deposits (ending balance) 12,993,042 773,526 12,219,516
Deposits (average balance) 12,612,152 748,727 11,863,425
Loans (ending balance) 9,600,573 (178,303) 9,778,877
Loans (average balance) 9,530,405 (44,014) 9,574,419

 30

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

13. Domestic Deposits

BTMU and  MUTB Combined
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Individuals 62,672,294 77,560 62,594,734
Corporations and others 39,020,109 (702,227) 39,722,337

Domestic deposits 101,692,404 (624,667) 102,317,071
   1.  Amounts do not include negotiable certificates of deposit and JOM accounts.

   2.  Upon the installation of new IT systems in May 2008, BTMU adjusted its method of monitoring deposits from individuals and,

   starting in this fiscal year, deposits from unincorporated associations are excluded from "Individuals" and included in

   "Corporations and others". The amount of deposits from "Individuals" and "Corporations and others" (a simple sum of BTMU

   and MUTB) as of March 31, 2008, as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are 61,836,290 million yen and 40,480,781

   million yen, respectively.

BTMU Non-consolidated
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Individuals 53,796,510 (296,796) 54,093,306
Corporations and others 35,960,519 (953,215) 36,913,734

Domestic deposits 89,757,029 (1,250,011) 91,007,040
   1.  Amounts do not include negotiable certificates of deposit and JOM accounts.

   2.  Upon the installation of new IT systems in May 2008, BTMU adjusted its method of monitoring deposits from individuals and,

   starting in this fiscal year, deposits from unincorporated associations are excluded from "Individuals" and included in

   "Corporations and others". The amount of deposits from "Individuals" and "Corporations and others" as of March 31, 2008,

   as adjusted by using the new method of monitoring, are 53,334,862 million yen and 37,672,178 million yen, respectively.

MUTB Non-consolidated
(in millions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Individuals 8,875,784 374,356 8,501,428
Corporations and others 3,059,589 250,987 2,808,602

Domestic deposits 11,935,374 625,344 11,310,030
   1.  Amounts do not include negotiable certificates of deposit and JOM accounts.

 31

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

14. Status of Deferred Tax Assets

BTMU Non-consolidated

(1) Tax Effects of the Items Comprising Net Deferred Tax Assets
(in billions of yen)

As of Increase As of
September 30, (Decrease) March 31,

2008 (A) (A) - (B) 2008(B)
Deferred tax assets 1,288.5 (20.1) 1,308.7

Net operating losses carried forwards 587.0 (85.0) 672.1
Allowance for credit losses 405.1 39.7 365.4
Write-down on investment securities 180.1 (53.6) 233.8
Unrealized losses on other securities 96.9 49.6 47.3
Reserve for retirement benefits 75.3 (2.2) 77.5
Other 461.7 5.6 456.1
Valuation allowance (518.0) 25.7 (543.7)

Deferred tax liabilities 294.8 (320.2) 615.0
Unrealized gains on other securities 91.3 (242.3) 333.6
Revaluation gains on securities upon merger 90.8 (37.8) 128.7
Gains on securities contributed to
employee retirement benefits trust 66.0 (0.7) 66.7

Other 46.7 (39.1) 85.8
Net deferred tax assets 993.6 300.0 693.6

(2) Net Business Profits before Credit Costs and Taxable Income
(in billions of yen)

FY2003 FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 Interim
 FY2008

Net business profits before credit costs 1,170.2 1,201.4 1,087.7 899.7 828.2 359.5
Credit costs 1,089.3 892.4 (485.9) 38.7 107.2 238.6
Income before income taxes 262.5 (47.3) 1,612.7 958.0 687.0 48.6
Reconciliation to taxable income 289.5 (311.4) (1,403.1) (401.6) (123.1) 188.4
Taxable income 552.0 (358.8) 209.5 556.3 563.9 237.1
The amounts presented for FY 2005 include amounts of The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. and former UFJ Bank Limited.
The amounts prior to FY 2005 include amounts of former The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi, Ltd. and former UFJ Bank Limited.